
We have ample, accessible open space to meet our needs, shared and enjoyed by us all, 
founded on a healthy natural environment, conserving our own rich history, culture and 
local character and managed sustainably now and for future generations
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APPENDIX B: Map series of all land parcels, presented by sub-category

D O C U M E N T  C O N T R O L
VERSION DATE PURPOSE

1 20 November 2020 Parks, General Community Use & Sportsgrounds Plan of Management 
Adopted by Council

2 9 February 2021 Gannan Park Recategorisation Adopted by Council
3 11 May 2021 Natural Areas Plan of Management Adopted by Council
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City of Ryde Generic Plans of Management - Parks, General Community Use, 
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APPENDIX B: Map series of all land parcels, presented by sub-category
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APPENDIX B: Map series of all land parcels, presented by sub-category
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APPENDIX B: Map series of all land parcels, presented by sub-category

175

2

9

3
25

DP 29
98

6

DP 16
72

9

22

19

66

1

65

67

6

63
64

59

1

62

58

21

20

18

24

53

54
68

57
56

55

73

72

71

70

69

23

DP 551878

DP 30
34

4
DP 30

70
7

2

15

142

4
16

13

15

10

13

3

5

1

2

3

12

14

17

4

5

10

61

11

11

12

1

PARK
WATTS

TA
LL

W
OOD

AV
E

WAT
TS

 R
D

LYLE ST

JURDS LN

37

33

30

14B

16

18

22

25

21

23

20

26

35

28

24

4 13

10

15

7

9

11

6

8

12

14

16

17

19

25

1

3

5

9
11

13
13

17
2

4

6

8

10

12

14

14A

27

2

3

21

25

19

5

4

23

29

31

27

1

29A

6
7

Community Land Categorisation Legend
General Community Use

Natural Areas - Bushland

Natural Areas - Escarpment

Natural Areas - Foreshore

Natural Areas - Watercourse

Natural Areas - Wetland

Parks

Sportsgrounds

Date: 5/09/2018 Scale:

®
1:1,000

WATTS PARK

Park Boundary

Crown Land



176

City of Ryde Generic Plans of Management - Parks, General Community Use, 
Sportsgrounds & Natural Areas 
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APPENDIX B: Map series of all land parcels, presented by sub-category

177

SP 46822

SP 56191

DP 23812

DP 401090

D
P 23812

DP 798597

DP 25350

D
P 

23
81

2

D
P 19136

DP 25350

DP
 8

62
28

4

DP 1159688

DP 14270

DP 358160

DP 25350

DP 25350

D
P 519497

DP
 2

53
50

D
P 14270

DP 24619

DP 14270

DP 20428

D
P 25350

DP 20428

DP 827517

63

191

230

216

92
91

217

88
89

1

19
8

61
60

93

87
90

19

25
24

20

22

21

2
43

42
C

1

41

62

97

99

120

100

119

118

16
6

165

98

121

158

160

163

70

161
162

64
177

164

67
69

159

79
78

86
85

84
83

82
80

81

1762

155

1761

122

157

19
5

19
7

19
6

18
8

19
4

19
3

65
66

18
5

83

194

18
7

17
3

18
6

68

14

84
85

86
87

19
3

11
12

13

149

181

6

147

129

126

128
127

14
0

13
9

13
8

80
81

14
1

82

14
2

14
3

41 42

130
131

133
134

137
136

30
31

32

8

33

40

5

36
37

9

4

146
144

145

148

39

38

7

35

3

10

22
A

26
5

3
4 23

201

19
9

19
0

202

18
9

90

19
2

17
2

17
1

156

178

150

18
2

16
7

16
8

16
9

17
0

12
5

124
123

17
4

17
5

62

63

93

64

92

65

91

13

66

96

B

B

95

89

67

94

68

88

DP 360052

23

203

DP
 2

01
54

9

61

B

3

101

76
77

41

117

DP 18889

SP 91007

SP 94317

PA
RK

RU
TH

ER
FO

RD

PA
R

K

DE
NI

ST
ONE

W
ES

T
DRIVER

PARK

MORVAN ST

G
LEN

AYR
 AVE

MORVAN ST

M
IR

O
O

L 
ST

MORVAN ST

M
O

IR
A AVE

MIMOS ST

M
O

IR
A AVE

G
LEN

AYR
 AVE

MIROOL STTRAMWAY ST

G
EN

N
ER

 ST

CRO
SBY ST

D
R

IV
ER

 S
T

SHAFTSBURY
RD

SLUMAN ST PERKINS ST

ALLARS ST
PERKINS ST

PERKINS ST

DRIV
ER

 S
T

94

92

10

11

20A

22
24

26

13
15

28

31
29

27

3

14

5
7

16
18

20

25
23

9

21
1

32

35

38

36

96

98

100

102

30

33

8

6

4

2
3

5

7

9

11

34

6

1

10

17

19

3

46

48

43
45 47

49

10

38

33

35

37

2

39

49

51

47

45

43

41

5

4

5

7

36

34

9

11

13

15

17

19

21

38A
40

39

58

56

54

52

50

41

1

13
11

9
7

40A
42

44

46
48

50

12
14

15

16
14

17

25

24

26

28

30

32

13

25

35

37

31

29

27

21

11

13A

44

42

40

38

36

34

32

108
6

4

59

34

36

30

48

50

46

44

42

40

38

52

57

55

53

51

49

47

54

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

43

45

3A

3

1

2

16

17
15

13

11
9

7

14 12
10

8
6

32

1820

30

28
24

2628

22 23

25

27

33

31

29-29A

19
19A

Community Land Categorisation Legend
General Community Use

Natural Areas - Bushland

Natural Areas - Escarpment

Natural Areas - Foreshore

Natural Areas - Watercourse

Natural Areas - Wetland

Parks

Sportsgrounds

Date: 5/09/2018 Scale:

®
1:2,000

WEST DENISTONE PARK

Park Boundary

Crown Land



178

City of Ryde Generic Plans of Management - Parks, General Community Use, 
Sportsgrounds & Natural Areas 

APPENDIX B: Map series of all land parcels, presented by sub-category

DP 1125609

DP 29497

DP
 3

62
92

4

DP 381272DP 385125

DP
 1

02
39

DP 393984

DP
 2

76
08

DP 791791

DP 878839

DP 27763

DP 603198

6

13

4

7

1
2

3

2

A

B

3
5

9
10

11
8

31
102

1

101
100

1

2

7

6

8

9

5
4

21

32

30

101

4

12

1

3

5
2

4
3A

2

W
ES

TM
IN

ST
ER

 R
D

HIGH ST

W
ES

TM
IN

ST
ER

RD

22

32

34

36

8

10

12

14

46A

46

16

18

20

56

50

52

54

15
13

11

77

75

73

71

69

4

5

67

65

9
48

40

42

60

44

12
14

38

64

58

Community Land Categorisation Legend
General Community Use

Natural Areas - Bushland

Natural Areas - Escarpment

Natural Areas - Foreshore

Natural Areas - Watercourse

Natural Areas - Wetland

Parks

Sportsgrounds

Date: 5/09/2018 Scale:

®
1:1,000

WESTMINSTER RD - UNNAMED PARK

Park Boundary

Crown Land



City of Ryde Generic Plans of Management - Parks, General Community Use, 
Sportsgrounds & Natural Areas 
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